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FEDERAL ORDER 5
COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICES

JULY 2024

Producer Milk

Class I
Class II
Class III
Class IV

Percent Pounds

70.28
18.33
7.00
4.39

299,731,115
78,180,435
29,839,237
18,734,929

Total Producer Milk 100.00 426,485,716

Class I Skim Milk
Butterfat
Location Adjustment

Pounds Price per cwt. / lb. Value

292,238,759
7,492,356

12.47
3.5637

-479,410.30

36,442,173.25
26,700,509.08

Class II Skim Milk
Butterfat

71,137,704
7,042,731

9.63
3.5790

6,850,560.90
25,205,934.25

Class III Skim Milk
Butterfat

28,846,607
992,630

7.55
3.5720

2,177,918.83
3,545,674.36

Class IV Skim Milk
Butterfat

17,615,757
1,119,172

9.13
3.5720

1,608,318.61
3,997,682.38

Total Producer Milk Classified Value 426,485,716 106,049,361.36

Add: Overages
Inventory Reclassification
Other Source Milk Receipts

Location Adjustments
1/2 Balance Producer Settlement Fund

6,396.01
-35,178.87

0.00

1,069,015.50
196,762.00

Total Butterfat 16,646,889 59,439,381.86

Total Skim Milk Value 47,846,974.14

Less: Producer Settlement Fund Reserve 182,718.57

Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk 409,838,827 47,664,255.57

Prices at Mecklenburg County, NC

Uniform Skim Milk Price
Uniform Butterfat Price
Uniform Price

11.63
3.5706
23.72

USP Class 1 0.00

Jason Nierman
Market AdministratorAugust 09, 2024Released:
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POOL DISTRIBUTING PLANTS
CLASS 1

DIFFERENTIAL

Broadacre Dairies, Powell, TN $3.20

Dairy Fresh, High Point, NC $3.40

Dairy Fresh, Winston-Salem, NC $3.40

Homeland Creamery, Julian, NC $3.40

Homestead Creamery, Wirtz, VA $3.20

Maola, LLC, dba Hunter Farms, High Point, NC $3.40

Marva Maid Dairy, Newport News, VA $3.20

Mayfield Dairy Farms, Athens, TN $3.40

Milkco, Inc., Asheville, NC $3.40

New Dairy Kentucky, LLC, London, KY $2.90

Pet Dairy, Spartanburg, SC $3.60

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Holland, IN $2.30

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Somerset, KY $2.90

Shamrock Foods Company, Verona, VA $2.90

Westover Dairy, Lynchburg, VA $3.20

Winchester Farms Dairy, Winchester, KY $2.60

POOL SUPPLY PLANTS

Valley Milk Products, Strasburg, VA $2.80

COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATIONS AS POOL HANDLERS

Appalachian Dairy Farmers Cooperative, Crouse, NC

Associated Milk Producers Inc., New Ulm, MN

Cobblestone Milk Cooperative, Chatham, VA

Cooperative MPA, Blackstone, VA

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., Kansas City, KS

Erie Cooperative Assn. Inc., Tipton, MI

Foremost Farms USA, Baraboo, WI

Lanco-Pennland Milk Producers, Hagerstown, MD

Land O'Lakes, Inc., St Paul, MN

Lonestar Milk Producers Association, Wichita Falls, TX

Maryland & Virginia MPA, Reston, VA

National Farmers Organization, Ames, IA

Organic Valley Cooperative, La Farge, WI

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Edwardsville, IL

Southeast Milk Inc., Belleview, FL

White Eagle Cooperative Assn., South Bend, IN
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