#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

# AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE DAIRY PROGRAM MILK MARKET ADMINISTRATOR

**APPALACHIAN MARKETING AREA** 

Federal Order 5 Phone: 502-499-0040 Fax: 502-499-8749

Released: August 09, 2024

Email: nierman@malouisville.com

10301 Brookridge Village Blvd. Louisville, KY 40291-4467 (Mail) P.O. Box 91528 Louisville, KY 40291-0528 http://www.malouisville.com

# FEDERAL ORDER 5 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICES JULY 2024

	Producer Milk	Percent	Pounds	
	Class I	70.28	299,731,115	
	Class II	18.33	78,180,435	
	Class III	7.00	29,839,237	
	Class IV	4.39	18,734,929	
	Total Producer Milk	100.00	426,485,716	
		Pounds	Price per cwt. / lb.	Value
Class I	Skim Milk	292,238,759	12.47	36,442,173.25
	Butterfat	7,492,356	3.5637	26,700,509.08
	Location Adjustment			-479,410.30
Class II	Skim Milk	71,137,704	9.63	6,850,560.90
	Butterfat	7,042,731	3.5790	25,205,934.25
Class III	Skim Milk	28,846,607	7.55	2,177,918.83
	Butterfat	992,630	3.5720	3,545,674.36
Class IV	Skim Milk	17,615,757	9.13	1,608,318.61
	Butterfat	1,119,172	3.5720	3,997,682.38
Total Producer Milk Classified Value		<u>426,485,716</u>		106,049,361.36
Add: Overa	ges			6,396.01
Inven	tory Reclassification			-35,178.87
Other	Source Milk Receipts			0.00
USP C	Class 1			0.00
Locati	on Adjustments			1,069,015.50
1/2 Ba	alance Producer Settlement Fund			196,762.00
Total Butterfa	at	<u>16,646,889</u>		59,439,381.86
Total Skim Milk Value				47,846,974.14
Less: Produ	cer Settlement Fund Reserve			182,718.57
Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk		409,838,827		47,664,255.57
Prices at Meckl	enburg County, NC			
	Uniform Skim Milk Price		11.63	
	Uniform Butterfat Price		3.5706	
	Uniform Price		23.72	
	3 <b>.</b>			Niorman

Jason Nierman Market Administrator

## **UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE**

#### AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE DAIRY PROGRAM MILK MARKET ADMINISTRATOR

**APPALACHIAN MARKETING AREA** 

Federal Order 5 Phone: 502-499-0040 Fax: 502-499-8749

Email: nierman@malouisville.com

10301 Brookridge Village Blvd. Louisville, KY 40291-4467 (Mail) P.O. Box 91528 Louisville, KY 40291-0528 http://www.malouisville.com

## JULY 2024 FEDERAL ORDER 5

POOL DISTRIBUTING PLANTS	CLASS 1 DIFFERENTIAL	COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATIONS AS POOL HANDLERS			
Broadacre Dairies, Powell, TN	\$3.20	Appalachian Dairy Farmers Cooperative, Crouse, NC			
Dairy Fresh, High Point, NC	\$3.40	Associated Milk Producers Inc., New Ulm, MN			
Dairy Fresh, Winston-Salem, NC	\$3.40	Cobblestone Milk Cooperative, Chatham, VA			
Homeland Creamery, Julian, NC	\$3.40	Cooperative MPA, Blackstone, VA			
Homestead Creamery, Wirtz, VA	\$3.20	Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., Kansas City, KS			
Maola, LLC, dba Hunter Farms, High Point, NC	\$3.40	Erie Cooperative Assn. Inc., Tipton, MI			
Marva Maid Dairy, Newport News, VA	\$3.20	Foremost Farms USA, Baraboo, WI			
Mayfield Dairy Farms, Athens, TN	\$3.40	Lanco-Pennland Milk Producers, Hagerstown, MD			
Milkco, Inc., Asheville, NC	\$3.40	Land O'Lakes, Inc., St Paul, MN			
New Dairy Kentucky, LLC, London, KY	\$2.90	Lonestar Milk Producers Association, Wichita Falls, TX			
Pet Dairy, Spartanburg, SC	\$3.60	Maryland & Virginia MPA, Reston, VA			
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Holland, IN	\$2.30	National Farmers Organization, Ames, IA			
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Somerset, KY	\$2.90	Organic Valley Cooperative, La Farge, WI			
Shamrock Foods Company, Verona, VA	\$2.90	Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Edwardsville, IL			
Westover Dairy, Lynchburg, VA	\$3.20	Southeast Milk Inc., Belleview, FL			
Winchester Farms Dairy, Winchester, KY	\$2.60	White Eagle Cooperative Assn., South Bend, IN			
POOL SUPPLY PLANTS					
Valley Milk Products, Strasburg, VA	\$2.80				